AUTHORIZATION TO PROCESS PERSONAL DATA COLLECTED ON WEBSITES, OWNED BY ALIANZA TEAM®

This document establishes the conditions under which: i) I give Team Foods Colombia S.A. ("Alianza Team®") my authorization to process the Personal Data that I provide in this website (the "Website"); and ii) I declare that I know the purposes of the treatment and the rights that I have as the owner of the information that I am providing.

I understand that the Personal Data that I provide in the Form will be collected, used, stored, updated, transmitted and / or transferred by Alianza Team®, for the following purposes:

- a. Processing and responding to my requests.
- b. Updating the respective database.
- c. Notifying me of any changes made to this privacy notice.
- d. Evaluating the quality of the product and/or service.
- e. Developing market studies and statistical analysis for internal uses.
- f. Inviting me to participate in marketing and promotional activities.
- g. Facilitate the design and implementation of loyalty programs for Alianza Team® companies.
- h. Inviting me to participate in other forums, seminars, workshops, webinars and online events related to the Website (hereinafter, the "Associated Events").
- i. Send me information related to the Website and Associated Events.
- j. Send me information related to the products and services offered in the Website.
- k. In case of applying, sharing the Personal Data, including the National and International Transfer and Transmission to third parties for purposes related to the Website, in any case, in the transfer or transmission of my data, I understand that adequate measures will be taken and the Alianza Team® Personal Data Treatment Policy will apply.
- I. Complying with the obligations contracted with me, as the holder and owner of the Personal Data, by means of the law.
- m. Responding to my queries, requests, complaints and claims.
- n. Responding to inquiries made by control bodies and Transmit Personal Data to other authorities that by virtue of the law must receive Personal Data.

As the owner of Personal Data, I understand that I have the rights established by the law, especially the following rights:

- a. Know, update and rectify my Personal Data collected on the Website.
- b. Request proof of the authorization granted for the processing of my Personal Data.
- c. Be informed, upon request, regarding the use that has been given to my Personal Data.
- d. Revoke the authorization and/or request the deletion of the data when the principles, rights and constitutional and legal guarantees are not respected in the Treatment.
- e. Free access to my Personal Data, which has been or may have been subject to Treatment, in the terms of the applicable Law.

To make queries and claims, and request access, rectification and deletion of my Personal Data, or oppose its use, I can contact the email notificaciones@alianzateam.com, in attention to the Legal and Corporate Affairs Vice-Presidency. I understand that my request must contain:

- a. The name of the owner of the Personal Data and email or other means to communicate the response to your request.
- b. The documents that prove the identity or, when appropriate, the legal representation of the owner.
- c. The clear and precise description of the Personal Data with respect to which it is sought to exercise any of the aforementioned rights.

For more information, the Personal Data Treatment Policy is available for consultation at the following link: https://www.alianzateam.com/en/personal-data-processing-policy/